



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 256 of 2024

MOHD. SHARIF (DEAD) SHAYRA BANO **versus** RAJESH KUMAR
YADAV

04.11.2025	Mr. Shyam Kumar, counsel for the appellant/s. Ms. Deblina Maity, counsel for respondent No.1. The Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No.3/Insurance Company in the cause list. Call this matter in the next week. SD/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha